Application
Block cylinders with extended piston rods are
used if one or several piston positions have to
be controlled. Especially if
● standard inductive proximity switches
should be used.
● the piston positions have to be adjusted
on the spot.

Please add the identification letters K, L, S, B to the part-number of
the required block cylinder.
Example of ordering:
Double-acting block cylinder 1545-407with oil supply at the broad
side Part-no. 1545-407K
15XX-XXXX
K = Broad side with 2 cross holes,
version from 20 to 40 mm stroke
L = Broad side with 4 cross holes,
version  from 50 mm stroke*
S = Rod side with 4 mounting holes
B = Bottom side with 4 mounting holes
Basic number
(from the chart)
* Sizes 1548- up to 1550-408L only with 2 cross holes available.
Dimensions
Technical characteristics
Subject to change without prior noticeB 1.552 / 6-11 E
Römheld GmbH Actual issue see www.roemheld.com 3
Description
The position monitoring will be screwed on at
the cylinder bottom and can also be mounted
in a position rotated by 180°. Different ver-
sions are available according to the applica-
tion conditions. A control cam is provided at
the extended piston rod causing the activation
of the proximity switches. Adjustment of the
switching position is effected by displacement
of the proximity switches in the lateral groove.
The proximity switches are switched on in a
stroke range of approx. 6 mm by means of
the control cam. The minimum distance to the
positions to be monitored depends on the
switch type and is indicated in the chart.
The position monitoring can alternatively be
supplied with or without proximity sensors.
Important notes
● Position monitoring systems are not suitable
for applications where coolants are used.
● Additional covers also have to be provided
against swarf.
Operating voltage UB 10 ... 30 V DC
Ripple max. 15%
Switching function Interlock
Basic technology PNP
Material of housing stainles
steel
Code class as per DIN 40050 IP 67
Environmental temperature TA – 25° ... +70°C – 25° ... +70°C – 25° ... +120°C
Min. distance of the switching positions [mm] 13 8 8
Connection type Plug Plug Teflon cable 3 x 0.14 mm2
LED Function display in the switch in the plug No
Max. constant current [mA] 200 100 200 – (exceeding 70°:100)
Nominal switch distance [mm] 1.5 1.5 2
Short circuit proof Yes Yes No
Connecting cable [m] 5 5 3
Position monitoring with 2 proximity switches
up to 30 mm stroke Part-no. 0382-300 0382-301 0382-302
L1   [mm] complete 45 45 45
up to 50 mm stroke Part-no. 0382-310 0382-311 0382-312
L1   [mm] complete 65 65 65
Accessory/Spare proximity switch
Plug with cable Part-no. 3829-088 3829-099 –
Proximity switch Part-no. 3829-077 3829-263 3829-087
Position monitoring withour proximity switch
up to 30 mm stroke Part-no. 0382-303
up to 50 mm stroke Part-no. 0382-313
Required dimensions for own inductive
proximity switches
1 braun
4 schwarz
3 blau
M